

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

REQ NUMBER

DBSM118100

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

VENDOR

*419115500 865-273-1960 PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 69

LOUISVILLE TN 37777

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV

26757-1894 304-822-4810

DATE PRIN	TEO	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/12/								
BID OPENING DATE		09/02/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REBID			·	HASING DI	IVISTON.	FOR THE AGENCY	
•	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA IDS F	SCHO OR VI	OLS FOR T DEO CONFE	THE DEAF	AND BLIND, IS EQUIPMENT PER	
0001	TELEPH	1	LS VIDE		725-55-01 Ference e			
	THE MOTHE ACTIVE ALTERNALITERA	DEL/BR CEPTAB ED TO ULAR B ATES S TURE A ATION OF VE MIN ORDANC IA LEG IRGINI DR A P ES EAC	AND/SF LE LE REFLEC RAND C HOULD ND SPE FOR AN THE I OR IRF E WITH ISLATI A CODE UBLIC H VEND	PECIFICT A DR VELSO SECIFICATE A LEST COLUMN	ICATIONS F QUALITY PREFERENCY NDOR. VEHATE AND CATIONS. FERNATES THE STAT ARITIES I FION 148- JLES AND LD-5 PROV OVEMENT CHAT SUBMI E AN AFFI	NAMED HIV ONLY ACTIONS WITH CLUDE FAILURE MAY BE TO BE THE CONSTRUCTES A BILD DAVIT OF	EREIN ESTABLISH ND ARE NOT VOR ANY HO ARE BIDDING PERTINENT E TO PROVIDE GROUNDS FOR VES THE RIGHT OR SPECIFICATION OF THE WEST IONS. AT: ANY SOLICITA FION CONTRACT OF FOR THE WORK THE COMPLIANCE WIT	O ATT OFFI I A 10 10
IGNATURE / WW	mi l	Sall-	,>			TELEPHONE 77	1-690-5999 DATE	8-18-2010
TILE Presiden	- / -	FE	N 62	-165	1382			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NDOR

LOUISVILLE TN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ö

RFQ NUMBER DBSM118100

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

***419115500** 865-273-1960 PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 69

37777

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV

26757-1894 304-822-4810

DATE PRINTED FOB TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 08/12/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/02/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HAMPSHIRE, ROANE, AND GRANT COUNTIES, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 77-690-5999 8-18-2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 62-1651382



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

OH-P

Ť

REQ NUMBER

DBSM118100

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

*419115500 865-273-1960 PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 69

LOUISVILLE TN 37777

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV 26757-1894 304-

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SAIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/12/ BID OPENING DATE		00/02/	2010	<u>.</u>		DID	ODENTHO T	- I	7.00.1
		09/02/		CAT.			OPENING T		L:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	MREH	UNIT PF	RICE	AMOUNT
	OF THE	IS CONT	RACT:						
	OF CON ISSUAN THE BI	MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILITY UNLESS O	INSURA THERWIS	LL FURNISH NCE PRIOR E SPECIFIE OF INSURAN	TO ED IN	
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR ISK INSURA OF THE COM	NCE IN	
	THE BISUBMIT BIDDER MATERIBONDS	ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE DCABLE	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT ORM OF AR BOND	TOTAL AMOUNTED THE SUCCE BOND AND THE CONTENT CERTIFIED FURNISHED	SHALL BE CESSFUL LABOR/ RACT. CHECK BY A	
	STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCECF	OF WES U OF A \$100,0 TABLE	T VIR BOND 00. IN LI	GINIA WILL PERSO EU OF	. A LETT ONLY BE NAL OR BU	ER OF C ALLOWED SINESS ID BOND	O BUSINESS REDIT SUBM FOR PROJE CHECKS ARE , PERFORMA	ITTED CTS NOT	
	COVERI	AINTEN ING THE ICCESSF	ROOF	ING S	A TWO (YSTEM WIL	2) YEAR L BE A	MAINTENAN REQUIREMEN	ICE BOND IT OF	
	REV. 1	1/00							
	EXHIBI	Т 7			·				
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM				BLIC WORKS	***************************************	
SIGNATURE //		-, <i> </i>	, _	OCE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			DATE	0.10
//	nn	Mall	\rightarrow			87	7-690-59	99	8-18-2010



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DBSM118100

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

***419115500** 865-273-1960 PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 69

LOUISVILLE TN 37777

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV 26757-1894

DATÉ PRIN	TED .	TE	RMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP V	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/12/	/2010								,
BID OPENING DATE	:	09/02/	2010			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT
•	PROJEC	TS							
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC LABOR	EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU	CONTR REPAI OF 000 QUIRE EEL P HE NUM IS LE EEL A Y IF ONABL HIGHE BE ARE	ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL O O, TH RODUC S OF TE GLA SS TH SS TH C SI R US R THA R DOME: PPLIE A", A	OR CONSTRIPROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE E STATE WITE TS PRODUCE MACHINERY PUBLIC WO SS OR STEE AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBL GLASS OR OST OF DON UCH COST IN N THE BID STIC ALUMIN TO OR PRODUCT S DEFINED	UCTION, OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU DRKS SH EL, UNL D OR LE LIC WOR STEEL MESTIC IS UNRE INUM, G JCED IN BY THE	5-19-1 ET. RECONSTRU NTENANCE O HAN \$50,00 OST OF STE 0,000 POUN EPT ONLY A HE UNITED IPMENT PUR ALL BE MAD ESS THE CO SS THAN 10 KS PROJECT PRODUCTS M PRODUCTS I ASONABLE I FOR FOREIG LASS OR ST A "SUBSTA UNITED ST	CTION, F O AND, EL IS DS OF LUMINUM STATES. CHASED E OF ST OF, 000 S. AY BE S FOUN F IT IS N MADE EEL NTIAL ATES	
	DEPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	MENT OF DOME THAN TIOR TO IONS, INES TUM, GLUM, MAY RION IN NOORS	F LAB STIC HE FO THE S HAT TI ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	OR, FOR PRODUCT PRODUC	DREIGN PROCETS ARE 30 MADE PROFESTIONS ARE STICE PROCESTIC PROCEST	DDUCTS D% OR M DUCTS. TRACT U R OF TH BID FOR S REASO DDUCTS, A REEV SUCH DO EIR BID ES OR S HMS AND CON	MAY BE SUPORE HIGHER NDER THE A E SPENDING LIKE FORE NABLE AND THE SPEND ALUATION A OMESTIC PR IF THEY A TEEL.	PLIED IN BOVE UNIT IGN LOWER ING ND ODUCTS. RE	
SIGNATURE	4 -	10/1	// _	<u></u>			7-690-59	OO DATE	0.10-2013
TITLE ()	my					1 T	1		8-18-2010
Pr#510	lent		16	2-16	5/382		ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER

T

DBSM118100

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

***419115500** 865-273-1960 PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 69

LOUISVILLE TN 37777

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV 26757-1894

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/12/									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/02/	2010			BID	OΡ	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	REV. 3	/88							
	EXHIBI	T 9							
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLEI	DGEMENT	0F	CONSTRUCTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHEI DDENDA FO	DULE IN	IS:		D
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PROL ARDED TO THE ARCHI	HAVE PRIECT. THE BUY	OCI HE ER GII	E THE ADDENDU URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM IN THE STATE NEER SHALL AL AGENCY FOR	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD		SSARY,	EX RE(TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN	D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDU	E STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME THAT	E GUL G I NT. IS	ATIONS	
SIGNATURE	aaaa 1	[] [] []		SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T			ons 690-5-999 ^{dat}	P-18-2010
TITLE PIESIO	Jent	FE	1 60	7-165	1382	<u> </u>	Ť		SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DBSM118100

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ROMNEY, WV 26757-1894

304-822-4810

*419115500 865-273-1960 PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND PO BOX 69 RECEIVING DEPARTMENT LOUISVILLE TN **301 EAST MAIN STREET** 37777 ō

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/12/								
BID OPENING DATE:		09/02/	2010		BII	ם כ	PENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAT	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REV. 1	1/96						
	EXHIBI	T 10						
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF THE F ADE THE NECESSA /OR SPECIFICATI	ARY	REVISIONS TO	
	ADDEND	UM NOS	• :			- Newson		The second secon
	NO. 1	•		• • • • •	• • • •			
,	NO. 2	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •			
	NO. 3	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •			
	NO. 4		• • • • •		• • • •			
	NO. 5	•			• • • •			
	l	1		- 1	URE TO CONFIRM SE FOR REJECTIO		E RECEIPT OF TH OF THE BIDS.	
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	DERSTAND THAT A	MA	DE DURING ANY	
					ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDIN			
	1				WRITING AND ADD	1		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDL	M :	IS BINDING.	
	• • • • •		• • • •	* * * •		I GI	NATURE	
Α			,	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C			
SIGNATURE / U.M.	m	Wall	1		TELEPHONE	37-	7-690-5999 DATE	9-18-2010
31316 270	dent	FE	in/ 6	2-16	51382			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ŏ

DBSM118100

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

*419115500 865-273-1960 PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 69

LOUISVILLE TN 37777

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV 26757-1894 304-8

DATE PF	RINTED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
	2/2010								
BID OPENING DAT	/E:	09/02/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UN	IIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			• • • •	• • • •		co			
		• • • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •		DA	TE		
	REV.	11/96							
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
	PERSO STATE LICEN LICEN MADE	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT OL COMP	RING E LICE ARD IS PLICA ACTING LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11- RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO 4) 558-78	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D OM 319,	G WORK INIA CO THE CON RS LICE IVISION	IN THIS NTRACTOR TRACTORS NSE MAY OF LABO	BE R
	PROSPI		BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T R BID.	- 1			
	BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLET	Ξ:			•		
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:	• • •	• • • • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • • •		
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE NO	• • • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • • • •	••
	COPY		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE R ORS LICEN ACT				F
	A PARTICIPATION OF THE PARTICI			AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
					E CODE, P HE INFORM				ES
	4			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	CORPORATION CONTRACTOR	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		I
SIGNATURE	um	y ph	ll=	> .		TELEPHONE 87	7-690-	-5-999 DAT	8-18-2010
TITLE PAGE	sident	√ FE	in 16.	2-16	51382		AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

37777

Request for Quotation

DBSM118100

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

***419115500** 865-273-1960 PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 69

LOUISVILLE TN

sident

T

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV 26757-1894

304-822-4810

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/12/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/02/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: SHELLY MURRAY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 877-690-5999 SIGNATURE 8-18-2010 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

-1651382



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DBSM118100

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

***419115500** 865-273-1960 PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 69 LOUISVILLE TN 37777

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV 26757-1894

DATE PRINTED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/12/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 09/02/		BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM_
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REQ. No.:		DBSM118100		
BID OPENING	DATE:	09/02/2010		
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y		UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 865-273-/96		
PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	OR TYPE N HIS QUOTE:	ame of Person to Mike Asbury		
				207 1/207 00
***** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DBSM118	100 ***** TOTAL:	317,435.80
	7			
1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE / LANDON / MA	40	TELEPHONE	7-690-5999 DATE	8-18-2010
TITLE PARSIJENT FE	N 60-10	51382		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DBSM118100

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and Blind (WVSDB) Videoconferencing Equipment

PURPOSE:

WVSDB is soliciting a Request for Quotation from qualified vendors to provide videoconferencing equipment to WVSDB and 5 other schools that are partners in this project.

SPECIFICATIONS:

Background:

The West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and Blind want to install a state of the art videoconference system in order to participate in projects with our 5 partners across the state. This will allow our students to participate in numerous 21st century educational activities.

Scope of Work:

The majority of the videoconferencing equipment will be installed on the campus of WVSDB. Each of our partners will be receiving items 24, 25, 26, 28, 29, 31 and 32 on the list of equipment. This includes the Tandberg Edge 95 or equal, the Natural Presenter package, on-site installation/configuration and the 1 year warranty. These units will be installed at the following locations:

Petersburg Elementary School 333 Rig Street Petersburg, WV 26847

Spencer Elementary School 85 Clay Road Spencer, WV 25276

Geary Elementary Middle School 9538 Clay Road Left Hand, WV 25251

Spencer Middle School 102 Chapman Avenue Spencer, WV 25276

Walton Elementary/Middle School 90 School Drive Walton, WV 25286

ltem #	Qty.	Part #	Description	Sel	(each)	Sell	(total)
1	1	1163401	VCS Control Application - 10 Calls		12,083.50	_	12,083.50
2	1	1163401V01D	VCS 1 Yr Core Service	\$	3,217.50	\$	3,217.50
3	1	1163402	VCS Expressway - 5 traversal calls	\$	12,727.00	\$	12,727.00
4	1	1163402V01D	VCS Expressway 1 Yr Core Service	\$	3,217.50	\$	3,217.50
5	1	1153601	Content server - 5 recording ports 2 live output	\$	26,169.00	\$	26,169.00
6	1	1153601V01D	Content server 1 Yr Core Service	\$	4,573.80	\$	4,573.80
7	1	1158001	TMS Server Appliance - 25 system license	\$	10,367.50	\$	10,367.50
8	1	1158001V01D	TMS Server 1 Yr Core Service	\$	3,425.40	\$	3,425.40
9	1	194205A	MCU-4205 - 12 port	\$	30,101.50	\$	30,101.50
10	1	194205AV01D	MCU-4205 1 Yr Core Service	\$	5,553.90	\$	5,553.90
11	1		MCU-4205 12-Port Installation	\$	4,536.00	\$	4,536.00
12	1	115860	3000 MXP 42" with HD camera	\$	16,863.00	-	16,863.00
13	1	113821NPP	3000 MXP NPP	\$	1,201.20	_	1,201.20
14	1	117333	Wheel base option for 3000 MXP	\$	947.10	\$	947.10
15	1		3000 MXP Installation	\$	1,664.00	\$	1,664.00
16	1	115860V01D	3000 MXP 1 Yr Core Service	\$	2,821.50	\$	2,821.50
17	1	115920	HD 6000 MXP Integrator package	\$	17,710.00		17,710.00
18	1	115920V01D	HD 6000 MXP 1Yr Core Service	\$	2,405.70	\$	2,405.70
19	1	113816NPP	HD 6000 MXP NPP	\$	1,201.20	-	1,201.20
20	1		6000 MXP Installation	\$	1,664.00	\$	1,664.00
21	1	112688	Wave II Camera	\$	3,212.00	\$	3,212.00
22	1	112688V01D	Wave II Camera 1 Yr Core Service	\$	312.40	\$	312.40
23	1	113704V40	T4 Complete Program	\$	4,180.00	\$	4,180.00
23r	1	PCS-TRN-3D	PCS 3D Distance Learning Training (Recommended Substitute)	\$	4,000.00		4,000.00
24	5	115600	Edge 95 MXP with HD Camera, NPP, and MS (bundle)	\$	8,778.00		43,890.00
25	5		Edge 95 Natural Presenters Package	Inc		Incl	
26	5	115600V01D-3	Edge 95 MXP 3Yr Core Service	\$	3,688.30	\$	18,441.50
27	1		Misc. Cables for WSDB equipment	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,100.00
28	1		Misc. Cables for partner equipment	\$	1,100.00		1,100.00
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
29	5		Installation, Configuration, and Training of all Equipment at Partner Locations	\$	1,200.00	\$	6,000.00
30	2		Cisco 52" LCD TV and mount	\$	4,983.00	Ś	9,966.00
30r	2		Infocus 55" LCD TV and mount (Recommended Substitute)	\$	2,241.80		4,483.60
31	5		Cisco 40" LCD TV and mount	\$	2,427.70		12,138.50
31r	5		Infocus 42" LCD TV and mount (Recommended Substitute)	\$		\$	6,275.50
32	5		VFI Equipment carts	\$		\$	8,250.00
33	2		VFI Equipment carts	\$	1,650.00	\$	3,300.00
34	1		Complete Installation, Configuration, and Training at WVSDB	\$	9,536.00	\$	9,536.00
						\$	317,435.80

Pricing provided by:
Mike Asbury
Director of Sales & Business Development
Personal Computer Systems, Inc.
1720 Topside Road
Louisville, TN 37777
Tel: 877.690.5999

Fax: 865.237.1961

Email: masbury@pcsknox.com

Time Frame:

The scope of work shall be completed within 60 days after contract is awarded and notice to proceed is given.

Mandatory Qualifications:

By submitting a bid, the vendor adheres to the following:

- 1. The vendor verifies that they have completed at least 3 projects of the same nature in the past five years.
- 2. The vendor must be certified on the proposed installed equipment

TANDBERG VCS Control Application Item #1

- Single box must support gatekeeping functionality using the industry standard of H323 and SIP proxy functionality using the industry standard of SIP
- System must be capable of interworking H.323 and SIP without user intervention
- Flash memory and hard drive
- Must provide PBX functionality to end points such as call hold, call transfer and conferencing without the need for an embedded MCU in the endpoints
- Support for IP Version 4 support and support for IP Version 6 support
- H.323 v5 Annex O for DNS dialing support
- ITU-T H.323 v5 complaint and ITU-T H.225 v4 complaint
- Single box solution must support SIP based presence
- Solution must support clustering and up to 10,000 users in a cluster and up to 2,000 simultaneous calls in a cluster

TANDBERG VCS Expressway Application Item #3

- Single box solution must support H.460 firewall traversal with multiplexed media technology without the use of external or add-on devices
- Single box solution must support SIP based firewall traversal technology without the use of external or add-on devices
- Solution must support clustering and up to 10,000 users in a cluster
- Solution must support clustering and up to 2,000 simultaneous calls in a cluster
- Must support ICE (interactive connectivity establishment)
- Support for Registration of traversal-enabled endpoints
- SIP based STUN Discover y and STUN Relay services

- H.460.18/.19 complaint and H.460.18 client proxy support
- Instant restart and boot under 90 seconds

TANDBERG Content Server Item #5

- A single box solution must support a minimum of 5 simultaneous accesses
- The system must support RSS feeds and portable device downloads
- The system must support Flash, Windows Media Player, Quicktime, and Real
- The system must support native Multicast without the use of external equipment
- The system must integrate direction with Apple ITunes and Apple Podcast Producer
- The system must provide build in Streaming Server based on Windows Media Server
- The system must provide SIP support to allow SIP end points to record and stream

TMS Server Appliance Item #7

- The management system must be able to manage both newer and legacy Tandberg and Polycom endpoints, along with the network infrastructure chosen. This includes MCUs, Firewall Traversal Solutions, Streaming systems, Call Control systems, Gatekeepers and others.
- The management software must provide diagnostic capabilities, billing capabilities as well as graphical reports
- The management software must provide H.350 support (import and export) Active Directory support
- The management software must provide Centrally-managed server phone books creation of one or multiple phone books with the ability to search unlimited entries
- The management software must provide Automatic directory import from gatekeeper, ILS and LDAP (single or multiple source)
- The management software must provide Automatic MCU, gateway and network selection
- The management software must provide Support for SIP enabled endpoints and dialing
- The management software must provide battery status on remote controls, diagnostic messages and solution suggestions system status, gatekeeper status, SNMP configuration, ISDN/IP configuration and information
- The management software must Manage calls made on multiple protocols (IP using H.323 and SIP, ISDN and mixed calls)
- The management software must provide for System Upgrades Able to upgrade either pre-scheduled or ad-hoc software updates to endpoints

MCU-4205 12 Port Multisite Bridge Item #9

- There must be NO reduction of ports for features. This includes individual transcoding, encryption, and others. It must be conveyed that the capacity of the system IS the capacity of the system regardless of features being used
- The system must support standards based H.264 (no proprietary algorithms will be permitted) and standards based AAC for audio (no proprietary algorithms will be permitted)
- Content or data sharing channel must support 30 FPS
- The system must provide easy to use software clients
- Dimensions not to exceed 1 rack unit (U)

TANDBERG 3000 MXP Profile-Single 42" Item #12

- The system must support standards based H.264 for high definition video (no proprietary algorithms will be permitted)
- The system must support standards based AAC for high definition audio (no proprietary algorithms will be permitted)
- Content or data sharing channel must support 30 FPS
- The codec must support 16 x 9 native (not stretched) at all bandwidths including 128k, 256k, 384k, 512k, and 768k.
- The system must support H.239 for data collaboration using H.323 (no proprietary algorithms will be permitted)
- The system must support BFCP for data collaboration using SIP (no proprietary algorithms will be permitted)
- The system must support H.460.18/19 multiplexed media for firewall traversal using H.323 (no proprietary algorithms will be permitted)
- The system must support STUN/ICE multiplexed media for firewall traversal using SIP (no proprietary algorithms will be permitted)
- The system must allow for real-time address books (not updated on a schedule)

TANDBERG 3000 MXP Natural Presenters Package Item # 13

- Software option that allows two video streams at one time, allows students to view instructor and interpreter simultaneously
- Allows users to incorporate computers, laptops, document camera into the video presentation

Wheel Base Option for 3000 MXP Profile 42" Item # 14

• Wheel base for equipment that allows the unit to be portable

HD 6000 MXP Integrator Package Item #17

- 6000 MXP codec
- Precision HD camera
- Camera cable set (2m, 5m and 19.5m cable extension kit),
- 2 table microphones
- 2 trackers

HD Integrator 6000 MXP Natural Presenter Package Item #19

- Software option that allows two video streams at one time, allows students to view instructor and interpreter simultaneously
- Allows users to incorporate computers, laptops, document camera into the video presentation

W.A.V.E. II Camera Item #21

- 13CCD Color Camera PAL or NTSC
- 10 x zoom
- 1/4" CCD
- 96° total vertical field of view and 77° horizontal field of view
- 267° total horizontal field of view
- 460 (PAL) / 470 (NTSC) horizontal TV lines
- Min. illumination 2 Lux (F1.8)
- Auto or manual focus, brightness and white balance
- Far end camera control w/ 15 near and far-end camera pre-sets
- Voice-activated camera positioning
- Daisy chain support for up to 4 cameras
- VISCA camera support.

T4 Complete Program Item # 23

- Complete training program for teachers.
- Includes 10 hours of training for classroom teachers on the following:
 - 4.5 hours of video conferencing basics includes basic operation of equipment, methods of engaging students, using administrative applications

- 2.5 hours of how to best utilize peripheral equipment as part of the video conferencing experience
- 1.5 hours of instruction on preparing lesson plans for delivery over video
- o 1.5 hours of review, wrap up and practice of previous sessions.

Edge 95 Item #24

- The system must be able to connect up to 4 video sites and 3 audio sites with embedded Multi Site functionality
- The system must support up to 2 Mbps H.323/2 Mbps SIP/512 kbps H.3202/2.3 Mbps total MultiSite
- The system must be wireless capable
- The system must allow for viewers to view presentations and presenters simultaneously with Duo Video and H.239 Dual Stream
- The system must incorporate H.264 standard for superior video quality

Edge 95 Natural Presenter Package Item #25

- Software option that allows two video streams at one time, allows students to view instructor and interpreter simultaneously
- Allows users to incorporate computers, laptops, document camera into the video presentation

Misc. Cable Item #27 and 28

- RCA Female To BNC Male Adapter
- DVI To VGA Display Adapter
- 6ft Outlet Saver Power Extension Cord Black
- Audio Y-Adapter Cable
- 3.5mm Stereo Male To 3.5mm Stereo Female Y-Cable
- Panel-Mount VGA F-F Coupler Gender Changer
- Box of 20 Raceway White 3/4" X1/2" X 8'
- Straight Through Modular In-line Coupler RJ45
- HDMI Gold Digital Video Cable 50ft
- 25ft 3.5mm M/M Stereo
- 25ft Grey Cat5e Patch Cable Molded Snag less
- 50ft Male to Male Premium SVGA VGA cable DB15M to DB15M
- Single Gang Surface Mount Box WHITE
- One-Piece Deep Low Voltage Junction Box w/Adhesive
- Essential 7 Outlet Surge Suppressor
- 6 Outlet Surge Suppressor 6x Receptacles 1 x power cable 16.4 ft

- VGA VIDEO SPLITTER/EXTENDER 2- 2 PORT HDMI SPLITTER
- Any other cable needed to connect, attach equipment quoted but not listed here

Cisco 52" LCD TV monitors and mounts Item #30

- Commercial grade LCD monitor
- Must have 1080p resolution with HDMI input
- Must have a PC input-RGB/VGA 15 pin that supports 1080p resolution
- 3 year manufacturers warranty included

Cisco 42" LCD TV monitors and mounts Item #31

- Commercial grade LCD monitor
- Must have 1080p resolution with HDMI input
- Must have a PC input-RGB/VGA 15 pin that supports 1080p resolution
- 3 year manufacturers warranty included

Monitor Carts Item # 32 and 33

- Cart must be capable of holding securely the LCD monitor and all Videoconferencing equipment necessary to complete the unit.
- Cart must be capable of locking to secure equipment

Installation, Configuration and Training Item # 34

- Price must be all inclusive to provide a turnkey project.
- All equipment will be installed at the locations listed
- Equipment will be tested for complete functionality
- Must be installed by certified installers
- Training will be given at all sites

(B)

AGENCY_ RFQ/RFP#

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

		************		d Bond	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL N	MEN BY THE	SE PRESENT	S, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	0I	(D)	, <u>(E)</u> ,
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	tion organized	and existing under the laws
(0)	right corner of page #1)	of the State of	, a corpora	eion organizeu eith its principa	and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name		ac Surety	are held and fi	irmly bound unto The State
(D)	City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Ob	, as surcey,	are new and n	(K)
(E)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ A)	for the po	yment of which	h, well and truly to be made,
(F)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally	hind ourselve	es our heirs ad	ministrators, executors.
(G) (H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	Dilla Garberre	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition	of the above of	obligation is su	ch that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Pur	chasing Section	on of the Depar	rtment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal	l. attached her	eto and made a	part hereof to enter into a
(11)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state				1
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(1)	(I)	
	this line in words.				
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THERE	FORE.		
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid			•
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid	shall be accep	oted and the Pri	incipal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance v	with the bid or	proposal attacl	hed hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and ins	urance require	ed by the bid or	proposal, and shall in all
(\widetilde{R})	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform t	he agreement	created by the	acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be	null and void,	otherwise this	obligation shall remain in full
	President	force and effect. It is ex	cpressly under	stood and agre	ed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all cl			event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation			
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for	r value receive	ed, hereby stipu	ilates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Sure	ty and its bone	d shall be in no	way impaired or affected by
	Surety	any extension of time w	ithin which th	ie Obligee may	accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby wair	ve notice of ar	iy such extensi	on.
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid				urety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and suc	ch of them as	are corporation	s have caused their corporate
		seals to be affixed heret	o and these pr	esents to be sign	gned by their proper officers,
		this (N) day o)I(I	9) , 20	<u>(F)</u> .
		Duin aimal Camparata Can	.3		(0)
		Principal Corporate Sea	ri		(Name of Principal)
		(R)		Ву	(S)
		(A)		Бу	(Must be President or
					Vice President)
					(T)
					Title
		(U)			1100
		Surety Corporate Seal			(V)
		Surety Corporate Sour			(Name of Surety)
					(W)
					Attorney-in-Fact
					11001110) 111 1 100

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Cons	solidat	ted
Agency <u>Ins</u> ı	ırance	Services
REO P O#		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	undersigned. Personal Computer Systems
, of Louisvi	ille, TN	, as Principal, and Travelers Casualt
Surety of Hartfort	CT a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	office in the City of Hartfo	rd, CT , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penalsum of ifteen Th	Ougand (\$ 15 900 00
well and truly to be made, we jointly	y and severally bind ourselves,	dred our neirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the abov	e obligation is such that wherea	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, attached he	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
		ment per bid specifications.
RFO #CBSM1181		
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rej	1_3	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and shall furnish any other be	cepted and the Principal shall er	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in fi
force and effect. It is expressly und exceed the penal amount of this ob	reislood and agreed that the har	oility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no eve
The Surety, for the value r way impaired or affected by any ext waive notice of any such extension.	tension of the time within which t	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in n the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have herei	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
have caused their corporate seals t	o be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
30th day of August		
Principal Corporate Seal		Personal Computer Systems
:		(Name of Principal)
		By
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		vioo i residenty
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Travelers Vasualty & Surety (Name of Surety)
1		Al Il la lat
1 1		Attorpey-in-Fact
		Autorizey-iii-ract

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

215292

Certificate No. 003466707

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

(herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies	•		ie faws of the state of wisconstil
Michelle D. Weaver, Dennis W. Koontz, and George P. Taylo	or, IV		
•			
of the City of Knoxville, Sta	ite of Tannassaa	their to	e and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to si	gn, execute, seal and acknowledg	e any and all bonds, recognizar	ces, conditional undertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Concontracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings requ			guaranteeing the performance of
contracts and executing of guaranteeing bonds and undertakings requ	ined of pentitude in any actions (proceedings anowed by law.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrur	nent to be signed and their cornor	rate seals to be hereto affixed t	nis 31st
day of March , 2006		are some as the control arms of a	
		~	~
Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insuran		St. Paul Mercury Insurance Travelers Casualty and Sur	
Fidelity and Guaranty Insuran	ce Underwriters, Inc.	Travelers Casualty and Sur	ety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insur St. Paul Guardian Insurance C		United States Fidelity and	Guaranty Company
CASULT ROLL OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL PROPER	AND THE SERVICE STATE THE SERVICE STATE THE SERVICE STATE ST	AND BULLY AND BU	MO SUPERIOR
(\$\frac{1}{1}\) (\$\frac{1}{8}\) (\$\frac{1}{2}\) (\$\frac{1}{1}\) (\$\frac{1}{2}\) (\$\frac{1}{2}\	SCORPORATE OF CORPORA	HARTFORD ON SE	HRITORO (1896)
TO THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O			AM AM BEST
	The second		
		ι \mathcal{I}	\bowtie
State of Connecticut	Ву:	Jany	lemper
City of Hartford ss.		George W Thompson, &	nior Vice President
	2007		
On this the 31st day of March			Thompson, who acknowledged
himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Con Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guard			
Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and			
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained	by signing on ochan of the corpo	ланонь бу шивен as a duly at	monzea officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Vice President, any Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 30

day of

. 20 10

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Temessee	
country of Blownt To-WIT:	
I, <u>Jereny Waldroop</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	
1. I am an employee of Pe	rsonal Computer Systems, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that	Personal Computer Systems, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
STATE OF STATE NOTARY NOTARY PUBLIC OF STATE	Personal Computer Systems, Inc. (Company Name) By: Mung Wall Title: President Date: 08/18/2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of August.	
By Commission expires	23-12
(Seal)	(Notary Public)
THIC ACETS AVITT MUCT BE CI	IDMITTEN WITH THE DID IN ADDED TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

REQ No. DB SMILEI & Ø

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Authorized Signature: State of Bloom County of STATE TENNESSE NOT , 20 **(**O. My Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE